
•• 
AMENDMENT Noo 1 

GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 32000976 

EXHIBIT 

1 6 6 8 

This Amendment No. 1 to the Grant Agreement 32000976 between the City of Portland ("City" 
or "Grantor") and the Immigrant and Refugee Community Organization, a non-profit corporation 
("IRCO" or "Grantee"), is effective as of , 2014. 

RECITALS: 

A. Portland City Council, through City Ordinance No. 186121, authorized a grant agreement 
with Grantee after Grantee was selected for grant award based on its response to the 
Invitation. 

B. The resulting Grant Agreement No. 32000976 was executed on or about July 1, 2013. 
The effective date of the Grant Agreement was July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014. 

C. IRCO has provided excellent advocacy services under the terms of the agreement. The 
Gateway Center participants benefit from having services specifically for immigrant and 
refugee communities. 

D. The Center has operational funds to extend the payment for navigator services provided 
by IRCO until June 30, 2015. 

E. The current agreement followed an earlier agreement which began in 2010.There has 
been noincrease in funding since 2010. This am~ndment provides a 5% increase in 
funding for the services. 

Therefore, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The Recitals above are true and correct and are part of this Amendment No. 1. 

2. The Grant Agreement term shall be extended one year and shall terminate on June 30, 
2015, unless renewed or otherwise sooner terminated under any provisions of the Grant 
Agreement. This agreement may be extended upon written agreement of both parties. 

3. The total grant funds shall be increased by $28,400 to reflect the extended te1ms and 
percentage increase as indicated in the above Recitals. 

4. Except as modified in this Amendment No. 1, the tenns and conditions of the Grant 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

The Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement 32000976 in duplicate on the 
day and year written, and the corporate signature of Grantee being by authority of the Board of 
Directors of the executing corporation. 

Amendment No. I to Grant Agreement No. 32000976 
Gateway Center for Domestic Violence Services (Navigator/Advocacy Services) Page I of2 



Dated this ________ day of 

City of Portland 
Gran tor 

Commissioner of Public Affairs 
Dan Saltzman 
Date 

--------------~ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
APPROVED AS TO FORM 

EXHIBIT A 

, 2014. 

Immigrant and Refugee Community 
Organization 
Grantee 

Sokhom Tauch 
Executive Director 
Date ----------------

~~~ 
City AttomeyITY ATTORNEY 

Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement No. 32000976 
Gateway Center for Domestic Violence Services (Navigator/Advocacy Services) Page 2 of2 


